FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE OF A CRIMINA

POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR.

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2963(12)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act. Corr. to FIR No.

95(10)2023 WGI-PS u/s 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence Date and Time not mentioned 3rd May, 2023 at around 5:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
18/12/2023 at 01:30 PM	At the rented house of Mrs.Chingneikim Vaiphei of Compound Veng(Leimaram), Churachandpur. About 02 Kms South West	18/12/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant

an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result o the case
Soibam Richia Devi 23 years w/o Pukhrambam Rohit of Thingkangphai, Churachandpur #8131062336	Unidentified people belonging to the Kuki community including Kuki militants groups	Punishment for rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, theft after preparation made for causing death hurt or restraint in order to the committing of the theft, mischief causing damage, belonging to gang of dacoits, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI B.Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	4
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge	0	Punishable u/s 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act.	,5,,	
			Anglishy	

Signed

: (N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 18/12/2023 Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge Wangoi Police Station

Subject:- Report.



Sir.

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that I have resided at the rented house of Mrs. Chingneikim Vaiphei, of Compound Veng (Leimram), Churchandpur since by birth. On 3rd May, 2023 a peace rally was marched at Churachandpur District by a large number of Kuki community. After that, at around 5:30 pm a large number of unidentified people belonging to the Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki militant groups stormed the Meitei inhabited areas of Compound Veng (Leimram), under Churchandpur P.S., Churchandpur District. The said unidentified groups looted all my household materials including furnitures, electronic items, Gold ornament, Money and personal documents. In such terrible acts of the said unidentified groups, I along with my family members ran away to save our life and hided at Don Bosco Hr. Sec. School, Churchandpur and took shelter at 36th Sector Assam Rifle. Then the 36th Sector Assam Rifle brought us to Moirang and took shelter at Laisoi Regional Water Complex, Relief Camp of Moirang and now staying at the relief camp of KP College, Hiyangthang since 12/08/2023. I have lost my property amounting to a total amount of Rs. 30,00,000/-(thirty Lakhs) only.

It is therefore, requested kindly initiate and take necessary legal actions against the accused persons involved in the said inhuman and barbarous act, as per law of the land as early as possible. I couldn't able to submit my complain report in time due to Re- treated as an O.E. of page prevailing inconvenient situation.

Dated: 28th Oct., 2023.

FIR No. 2963 (12) 2023 CGD PS 45. 147/148/188/382/427/400/34/196,9 27 Arms Ag

Treated as an O.E of case FIR No. 95(10)2023 WGI-PS U/S 147/14B/18B/382/427/400/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act.

Officedy-thenauge Churachandour Police Statio Manipur Yours faithfully,

OC-Wangoi PS Officer -in-Charge Wangor Police Station imphal West District cel colf G. Richia Den Soibam Richia Devi(23)yrs.

W/o. Pukhrambam Rohit of Thingkangphai, Churchandpur. #8131062336

ók No

Manipur State Form No V 7

SOLD DUICE STATE

Page No.....

FIRST INFORT SION SPORT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTOIN 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOPLE STATION-WANGOI

Sub-Division:-Wangoi

District-Imphal West

FIR No. 95(10)2023 WGI-PS U/S 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:-On 03/05/2023 at 5:30 pm.

Date and hour when	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police	Date of dispatch from Police
reported	Station	Station

On 28/10/2023 at 5:30 Pm At the rented house of Chingneikim Vaiphei, of Compound Veng (Leimram), Churchandpur, About 64 Kms, South/West. 28/10/2023

NB:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant /complainant	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Soibam Richia Devi(23)yrs. W/o. Pukhrambam Rohit of Thingkangphai, Churchandpur, P.S Churchandpur. OE - Attached. OC.WGI-PS 28/10/2023 Officer -in-Charge Police State Ango: West Districer	Unidentified people belonging to the KuKi community including Kuki militant groups.	Rioting with deadly weapon, Disobedience to an order lawfully promulgated by a public servant, theft and property damaged along with the member of unlawful organization with common intention and threatening by using fired arms. Punishable U/S 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC& 27 Arms Act.	The same case is being transfer to OC Churchandpur-PS as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of Churchandpur -PS.	

Signed: - (Inspt. K. Budhachandra Khuman)

Designation: OC-Wangoi PS

Date: 28/10/2023 Officer -In-Charge Wango: Police Station Imphal West District